## GOVT. OF BIHAR

## BIHAR COMBINED ENTRANCE COMPETITIVE EXAMINATION BOARD I.A.S. Association Building, Near Patna Airport, Patna-14.

POST GRADUATE MEDICAL ADMISSION COUNSELLING (PGMAC)-2024 for MD / MS / PGD / DNB (Degree & Diploma) in Govt./ Private Medical Colleges of Bihar

Advt. No.- BCECEB(PGMAC)-2024/02 Dated : 03.11.2024 bceceboard.bihar.gov.in NOTICE

Online application in prescribed form from the qualified, eligible & interested NEET-PG 2024 candidates are invited on the basis of the Merit List of NEET-PG 2024 for appearing in the Post Graduate Medical Admission Counselling (PGMAC)-2024 in order to select candidates for admission to the FIRST YEAR of the following Post Graduate Degree/ Diploma Courses in Govt./ Private Medical Colleges of Bihar State ;

- MD / MS / PG Diploma (PGD) /DNB (Degree & Diploma) Courses in Govt. Medical Colleges (i) viz. Patna Medical College, Patna, Darbhanga Medical College, Darbhanga, Nalanda Medical College, Patna, A.N.M. Medical College, Gaya, J.L.N.M.C., Bhagalpur, S.K.M.C., Muzaffarpur, IGIMS Medical College, Patna, B.M.I.M.S., Pawapuri, Nalanda and G.M.C., Bettiah, S.H., Motihari, East Champaran for the session 2024.
- (ii) MD / MS Degree Courses in Private Medical Colleges viz. K.M.C., Katihar, M.G.M.M.C., Kishanganj, Narayan Medical College & Hospital, Sasaram, L.B.K.M.C. & H. Baijnathpur, Saharsa for the session 2024.

Important : As per Minutes of VC meeting with officials of NMC, MCC, NBEMS and State Counselling Authorities (NEET-PG 2024 State Specific Merit List) dated 28.10.2024 there shall be One-time Registration for all Rounds of State Counselling. So all candidates who wants to participate in all rounds of online counselling to be conducted on the basis of PGMAC-2024 are advised to duly submit the Online Application Form with payment of Counselling Fee as well as Security Deposit Amount within scheduled period as per programme mentioned in Advertisement No. BCECEB(PGMAC)-2024/01 Dated 03.11.2024.

- 3. The online Registration and submission of Application Form will start from 04.11.2024 and close on 08.11.2024 (10.00 P.M.).
- 4. Eligibility criteria for counselling, Fee payment procedure, instructions and other details are available in the prospectus of PGMAC-2024 and the related detailed Advertisement No. BCECEB(PGMAC)-2024/01 Dated 03.11.2024 which can be downloaded from the Board's website : beceboard.bihar.gov.in. **Controller of Examination**